503058853 11/12/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3105455

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DR. ELIZABETH J. SUN	1MER		11/03/2014
DR. MEI LIU			11/03/2014
DOUGLAS BALDWIN			11/12/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	PHAGE BIOCONTROL RESEARCH, LLC		
Street Address:	11142 HOPES CREEK RD.		
City:	COLLEGE STATION		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77845		
Application Number:		14056808	
	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 979 690 1888 dxbaldwwin@gmail.com DOUGLAS BALDWIN PO BOX 485 WELLBORN, TEXAS 77881	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 979 690 1888 dxbaldwwin@gmail.com DOUGLAS BALDWIN PO BOX 485	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 979 690 1888 dxbaldwwin@gmail.com DOUGLAS BALDWIN PO BOX 485 WELLBORN, TEXAS 77881	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE.

- 1. Dr. Elizabeth Summer (ASSIGNOR)
- 2. Dr. Mei Liu (ASSIGNOR)
- 3. Douglas Baldwin

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to PHAGE BIOCONTROL RESEARCH, LLC (ASSIGNEE), of College Station. Texas, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Staged Bacteriophage Remediation of Target Bacteria

Invented by us and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. 14/056,808

Filed: October, 17, 2013

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted there-for, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed:

Dr. Elizabeth Summer

Dr. Mei Liu

U/15/2014 Date

 $\frac{(\sqrt{3}/3)}{Date}$

RECORDED: 11/12/2014